

- 1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS3045A-1)
- 1.2 to S.F. No. 3045 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 21, line 25, after "Universities" insert "or the Minnesota Zoo"
- 1.4 Page 21, line 30, after "news" insert ", information,"
- 1.5 Page 22, line 4, after "broadcast" insert "station"
- 1.6 Page 22, line 6, after "publication" insert "or on their website"
- 1.7 Page 22, line 11, delete "Beginning August 1, 2025, at least 50 percent of an" and insert
- 1.8 "Agencies are encouraged to direct advertising spending toward local news organizations
- 1.9 when practicable and in support of the agency's advertising goals."
- 1.10 Page 22, delete line 12
- 1.11 Page 22, line 13, delete everything before "Advertising"
- 1.12 Page 22, line 14, delete "requirement" and insert "section"
- 1.13 Page 22, line 16, delete "Reporting" and insert "Transparency"
- 1.14 Page 22, line 17, delete everything after "publish" and insert "the following information
- 1.15 on their website for the previous fiscal year:"
- 1.16 Page 22, line 19, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.17 Page 22, line 20, delete "; and" and insert a period
- 1.18 Page 22, delete lines 21 to 25